www.SeeClearfield.com 1-800-422-2537
V.02.06.18
FieldShield®
7 strands of 1.6 mm
galvanized steel (twisted)
Application
Designed to simplify the placement of fiber, FieldShield Aerial 14/10 mm Microduct is a
durable 14/10 solution, protecting fiber from exposed outdoor environments.  FieldShield

Ovality ≤5%
Crush Resistance 900 psi
Installation Tension 1,200 lbf
Minimum Bend-Radius 12” radius
Material HDPE
Operating Temperature -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
Installation Temperature -14°F to 158°F (-26°C to 70°C)
Color Black
Figure 8 Strength Wire
Material 7 x 1.6 mm stranded galvanized
Markings Part number, lot number, footage markers every foot
Spool Size 55” OD x 44” W
Weight (3,281 feet on spool) 1,036 lbs.
Configured Part Numbers
Part Number Description
FS-MEA-T-814-PS-3281F FieldShield microduct, aerial 14/10, figure-8, black, 3,281 feet
FS-MEA-T-814-PS-0625F                              FieldShield microduct, aerial 14/10, figure-8, black, 625 feet
FS-MEA-T-814-PS-1250F                              FieldShield microduct, aerial 14/10, figure-8, black, 1,250 feet
FS-MEA-T-814-PS-2000F                              FieldShield microduct, aerial 14/10, figure-8, black, 2,000 feet
Large Aerial Microduct Attachment
Description
FieldShield Large Aerial Microduct Attachment provides the quickest and easiest way to attach
FieldShield Large 14/10 and 10/8 Figure-8 Microducts. Simply strip away the jacket from the support
strand on the microduct to accommodate the dead end and place the attachment over the strand.
Pre-Configured Part Numbers
Part Number Description
FS-DEADEND-AD10 Microduct, Aerial 14/10 and 10/8 Dead End, Large Cable